
Summer Session 2023 Academic Calendar 
 

2023 SUMMER SESSIONS Pre-Session First Session Dual Session Intersession  Second Session 
May 22 - June 2, 2023 May 22 - June 27, 2023 May 22 - August 4, 2023 June 29 - July 13, 2023 June 29 - August 4, 2023 

Registration Begins - All Sessions October 31 - November 28, 2022       
April 3 - 24, 2023 

October 31 - November 28, 2022          
April 3 - 24, 2023 

October 31 - November 28, 2022 
April 3 - 24, 2023 

October 31 - November 28, 2022 
April 3 - 24, 2023 

October 31 - November 28, 2022 
April 3 - 24, 2023 

(Register in Aggie Access) 
Tuition, Fees, Room and Board due  Friday, May 12, 2023 Friday, May 12, 2023 Friday, May 12, 2023 Wednesday, June 21, 2023 Wednesday, June 21, 2023 

Residence Halls open, students must be 
validated Sunday, May 21, 2023 Sunday, May 21, 2023 Sunday, May 21, 2023 Wednesday, June 28, 2023 Wednesday, June 28, 2023 
Apply for Summer Readmission March 13 - May 12, 2023 March 13 - May 12, 2023 March 13 - May 12, 2023 March 13 - June 16, 2023 March 13 - June 16, 2023 
Apply for Fall 2023 Readmission March 13 - July 31, 2023 March 13 - July 31, 2023 March 13 - July 31, 2023 March 13 - July 31, 2023 March 13 - July 31, 2023 

Late Registration begins - $50 Late Fee 
applies Monday, May 15, 2023 Monday, May 15, 2023 Monday, May 15, 2023 Thursday, June 22, 2023 Thursday, June 22, 2023 
Classes begin Monday, May 22, 2023 Monday, May 22, 2023 Monday, May 22, 2023 Thursday, June 29, 2023 Thursday, June 29, 2023 
Apply for Summer Graduation without 
$20 Late Fee March 13 - May 12, 2023 March 13 - May 12, 2023 March 13 - May 12, 2023 March 13 - May 12, 2023 March 13 - May 12, 2023 

Late Registration Ends (Including Tuition 
Waivers) 

Tuesday, May 23, 2023 Tuesday, May 23, 2023 Tuesday, May 23, 2023 Friday, June 30, 2023 Friday, June 30, 2023 Last day to add or audit a course 
Last day to drop and receive financial 
credit 

Apply for Summer II Graduation - $20 
Late Fee applies     May 15 - 19, 2023 May 15 - 19, 2023 May 15 - 19, 2023 

Memorial Day (No classes held) Monday, May 29, 2023 Monday, May 29, 2023 Monday, May 29, 2023     

Independence Day Observance (No 
classes held)     Tuesday, July 4, 2023 Tuesday, July 4, 2023 Tuesday, July 4, 2023 

Last day to withdraw from a course 
without a grade evaluation 

Tuesday, May 23, 2023 Tuesday, June 6, 2023 Wednesday, June 21, 2023 Friday, June 30, 2023 Thursday, July 13, 2023 

Last day to withdraw from the University 
without a grade evaluation 

Wednesday, May 24, 2023 Thursday, June 8, 2023 Thursday, June 29, 2023 Wednesday, July 5, 2023 Monday, July 17, 2023 

Classes End Thursday, June 1, 2023 Friday, June 23, 2023 Wednesday, August 2, 2023 Wednesday, July 12, 2023 Wednesday, August 2, 2023 

Final Exams Friday, June 2, 2023 Monday - Tuesday                                                
June 26 - 27, 2023 

Thursday - Friday                 August 
3 - 4, 2023 Thursday, July 13, 2023 Thursday - Friday                 August 

3 - 4, 2023 

Final grades due by 11:59 pm Tuesday, June 6, 2023 Thursday, June 29, 2023 Tuesday, August 8, 2023 Monday, July 17, 2023 Tuesday, August 8, 2023 
Residence Halls Close Friday, June 2, 2023 Tuesday, June 27, 2023 Friday, August 4, 2023 Thursday, July 13, 2023 Friday, August 4, 2023 

      

Note:  The University reserves the right 
to make changes at any time to reflect 
changes by the state, current board 
policies and/or administrative 
procedures.           
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